

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **District & Sessions Judge's Office**



Manikganj.

Website: manikganj.judiciary.org.bd Email: districtsessionjudgemanikganj@gmail.com

Office Order: 30 (G) Date: 05 May 2024.

Subject: Permission to Mr. Md. Ashifur Rahman, Appeal's Assistant to visit Canada.

With reference to his application dated 07.11.2023 namely Md. Ashifur Rahman (Passport No: E00109041), Appeal's Assistant of this Court is accorded permission by the authority in pursuance of the Circular Number 03.069.025.06.00.003.2011-144(500) of the Office of the Prime Minister, Dated: 19/06/2011 to visit in Canada for period of 15 (fifteen) days Civil Court vacation time with effect from 02.12.2024 to 17.12.2024 or from the starting date of his journey.

02. The proposed visit will not involve any government expenditure either in local or in foreign currency.

03. This office order is issued with the approval of proper authority.

S/d-(Jayasri Samaddar) Senior District & Sessions Judge

Phone: +8802996610256

Date: 05 May 2024.

Memo No: Dj/Manik/Admin: / 165 /2024.

Copy forwarded to information and necessary action (not on the basis of seniority):

1. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal (Rh.) International Airport, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

2. Chief Immigration officer, Hazrat Shahjalal (Rh.) International Airport, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

 Counsellor, Visa Section, High Commission of Canada, Diplomatic Zone, United Nations Rd, Dhaka 1212.

4. Md. Ashifur Rahman, Appeal's Assistant, District & Sessions Judge Court, Manikganj.

Senior District & Sessions Judge

Phone: +8802996610256